
     
 

 

 
Declaration of Compliance 

Statement 
G-Flexmatt and Food Contact 

Arctic Paper Grycksbo AB 
 

 
Arctic Paper Grycksbo AB 
Box 1 
SE 791 20 Grycksbo 
Sweden 
Phone: +46 23 680 00 
arcticpaper.com 

ISSUED 2025-05-13 
VALID UNTIL 2026-05-28 

ARCTIC PAPER GRYCKSBO AB 

 
BJÖRN LEGNERFÄLT 

 
 

 
This is to certify that the paper product G-Flexmatt produced by Arctic Paper 
Grycksbo AB complies with the applicable paragraphs of the following regulations 
and recommendations. 
 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food. 
 
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 
BfR recommendation XXXVI, paper and board for food contact. 
 
Directive 94/62 EC on packaging and packaging waste, concerning the content of 
heavy metals. 
 
The paper product has been tested by ISEGA, and found to be safe for food 
packaging. The paper may stand in contact with dry and fatty foodstuff. 
 
It is the customer’s responsibility to assure the appropriate, safe and legal use of the 
paper products. The user of the paper has to ensure the suitability for the particular 
purpose for which the user intends to use the paper, or when needed for other 
reasons, to use a proper barrier.  
 
The information provided in this declaration is based on our actual knowledge of the 
paper product. We assume no responsibility for any deviations from this information 
which is due to facts or circumstances beyond our actual knowledge about the paper 
and its components. The information in this declaration is subject to the limitations of 
liability set out in the General Trade Rules or any other separate written agreement 
for the sales of paper products between Arctic Paper Grycksbo and the customer in 
question. 


